PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6888501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAGARA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	01/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	202 CARNEGIE CENTER, SUITE 104	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61301771
Patent Number:	9120815
Application Number:	62547157
Application Number:	62312712
Application Number:	62423468
Application Number:	16087966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: pdomally@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Gross III, #64,974/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. GROSS III	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3822.0170001	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 057348 FRAME: 0985 source=Tragara_Adastra Name Change#page1.tif source=Tragara_Adastra Name Change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057348 FRAME: 0986



Secretary of State

Amended Statement by Foreign Corporation

(Name Change ONLY)

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

Additional Requirements:

- Certificate Showing the Name Change: If the legal name of the foreign corporation has changed in the state, foreign country or place of formation, this form must be submitted with a current certificate issued by the government agency where the foreign corporation was formed that certifies the change of name and includes both the old and new corporate name. (California Corporations Code section 2107.) Note: A certified copy of the name change amendment does not meet California statutory requirements.
- Certificate of Name Approval (Insurers ONLY): If the foreign corporation is subject to the Insurance Code as an insurer, this form also must be submitted with a Certificate of Name Approval issued by the California Insurance Commissioner. (California Corporations Code section 2106.5.)

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00 plus copy fees

FILED -11/1 Secretary of State State of California

JAN 23 2019



W

	This Space For Office Use Only	
Corporate Name (Enter the exact name of the foreign corporation)	on as it is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)	
Tragara Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
New Corporate Name corporation was formed, as noted in the "A	ation. Note : The certificate from the government agency where the additional Requirements" section above, is not required if legal corporate filling this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.)	
Adastra Pharmaceutićals, Inc.		
(Enter the state, foreign country or place where this corporation is formed – must match the jurisdiction on the records of the California Secretary of State.)	4. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number	
Delaware	C2848167	
5. Read and Sign Below (See Instructions. Office or title not rec	uired. Do not use a computer generated signature.)	
I am a corporate officer and am authorized to sign on behalf of the	ne foreign corporation.	
SAROND.	Scott Megaffin	
Signature	Type or Print Name	

ASDC

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TRAGARA

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT,

CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ADASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." ON THE

FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 9:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.



4043373 8320 SR# 20190347872

RECORDED: 08/27/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202102014

Date: 01-17-19

PATENT REEL: 057348 FRAME: 0988